NOTICE FROM THE CLERK NO. 08-17

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO

YEAR 2008 HOLIDAYS OBSERVED BY THE
COURT AND ITS DEPENDENCIES (AMENDED)

Date Observed e Ho[lday g W]ll Close
Tuesday, January 1 New Year’s Day All Day
Monday, January 7 Epiphany (PR) (observed) All Day
Monday, January 21 Birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. All Day
Monday, February 18 Presidents’” Day / Washington’s Birthday All Day
Thursday, March 20 Holy Thursday At Noon
Friday, March 21 Good Friday All Day
Monday, May 26 Memorial Day All Day
Friday, July 4 Independence Day All Day
Friday, July 25 Constitution Day (PR) All Day
Monday, September 1 Labor Day All Day
Monday, October 13 Columbus Day (observed) All Day
Tuesday, November 4 Elections Day All Day
Tuesday, November 11 Veterans” Day All Day
Wednesday, November 19 Discovery of PR All Day
Thursday, November 27 Thanksgiving Day All Day
Friday, November 28 Administrative All Day
Thursday, December 25 Christmas Day All Day
Friday, December 26 Administrative All Day

BY ORDER OF THE COURT.
In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 21* day of October, 2008,

FRANCES RI MORAN, ESQ.
CLERK OF COURT




